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National Treasury

W REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X115, Pretoria, 0001

TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
Enquiries: Waseela Ebrahim

Tel: (012) 315 5622

Fax: (012) 315 5058

E mail: waseela.ebrahim@treasury.qov.za
Ref: RT9-2017

CONTRACT RT9-2017: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SPECIALISED PRODUCTS

FO
AD
SuU

R INFANT FEED, COMPLETE ENTERAL FEEDS FOR PAEDIATRICS AND
ULTS, ENTERAL FEED SUPPLEMENTS, OTHER NUTRITIONAL
PPLEMENTS AND TUBE FEEDING SYSTEMS TO THE STATE FOR THE

PERIOD 1 DECEMBER 2017 TO 30 NOVEMBER 2020

i
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This contract will be subject to the General Conditions of Contract issued in
accordance with Chapter 16A of the Treasury Regulations published in terms of
the Public Finance Management Act, 1999 (Act 1 of 1999). The Special
Conditions of Contract are supplementary to that of the General Conditions of
Contract. Where, however, the Special Conditions of Contract are in conflict with
the General Conditions of Contract, the Special Conditions of Contract will

prevail.

The contract circular for the afore-mentioned contract distributed to user
departments by the National Treasury, constitutes the official pricing and binding
supply agreement between the contractor and the State. End-user institutions
are, therefore prohibited from making any amendments of any nature to the

afore-mentioned contract.

The National Treasury will communicate all amendments, if any, to the user
institutions. It would only be at the receipt of such notification from the National

Treasury that user institutions can effect any changes to this contract.

Please note that the delivered price is for the unit of measure (UOM) as offered.
Prices should be carefully matched from the contract circular and relevant

amendments available on www.treasury.gov.za when placing or executing

orders.




5. From a financial accounting point of view, it is important to verify the correctness

of supplier's invoices for deliveries made in terms of the contract. Should there be

any variances between invoice prices and the contract price as reflected in the

contract circular, user institutions should query such variances with the relevant

contractor prior to processing payment. Payment of prices other than the contract

prices will be regarded as fruitless expenditure.

6. The following departments will participate in the contract. The names and contact

details for technical queries are as follows:

Department of
Health

PARTICIPANTS CONTACT TEL NO & EMAIL ADDRESS
PERSON FAX NO
| Eastern Cape Nomawonga Kama (040) 6089769 nomawonga.kama@yahoo.com

Free State

Patience Legoale

(051) 408 1558/

Department of 0791859326
Health David Bohlale (051) 4081214
Gauteng Elmarie Pretorius  (012) 318 6640(T)
Department of (012) 3738090(F)
Health Nomonde

Motsoeneng (011)318 6640

082 306 4899

Legoalepo.fshealth.gov.za

_bohlalef@fshealth.gov.za

“elmarie.pretorius@gauteng.qov.za

nomonde.motsoeneng@gauteng.gov.z
a

Kwazulu-Natal

Lenore Spies

(033) 3952726 (T)

I—enore.spies@kznhealth.qov.za

Department of
Health

Nomalungelo
Radebe

Department of (033) 3953053 (F) | Admin.Nutrition@kznhealth.gov.za
Health :
Limpopo Daddy Matthews 0735545739 daddy.matthews@dhsd.limpopo.gov.zal
Department of (015) 293 6198

Health

Mpumalanga Maria van der (013) 766 3413(T) | MariaV@mpuhealth.gov.za
Department of Merwe/ Rika Smit [(013) 6532237(T) | rika.smit@up.ac.za

Health (013) 656 6976(F)

North West Tshwanelo Tuge |(018) 391 4060 ttuge@nwpg.gov.za

(018) 391 4412

nradebe@nwpg.gov.za

Northern Cape

Christel de Lange
Department of 8%523‘2338 9{31539 cdelange@ncpg.gov.za
Health 086 549 7619 (F) christeld!70@gmail.com
Western Cape Hilary Goeiman/  (021) 4835663 hilary.goeiman@westerncape.gov.za
Department of Claudia Schubl (021) 938 4351 claudia.schubl@westerncape.gov.za
Health
Correctional Helena Pofu (012) 355 5136 helena.pofu@dcs.gov.za
Services
Department of Lethabo Motana / (012) 314 0743 clethabo@yahoo.com/kmaseng31@g
Defence Keabetswe Maseng mail.com
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7. Names and Addresses of contractors and other relevant information are as

follows:

Contact Details

Contact person &

I T 1 Al T I
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Supplier Name Adirees Tel & Fax e-mail address
Abbott Laboratories SA | P.O. Box 7208 (011) 858 2225 (tel) | Ms Haffiza Green
(Pty) Ltd Weltevreden Park haffiza.green@abbott.com
1715
At Life Products (Pty) P.O. Box 69264 080 043 4444 (tel) Ms Tennille Gay
Ltd Bryanston 086 274 2702 (fax) tennille@atlife.co.za
2021
Diva Nutritional P.O. Box 48426 (021) 783 4111 (tel) | Mr Danie Laning
Products (Pty) Ltd Kommetjie info@diva.co.za
7976
Energy Supplementcc | P.O. Box 35735 (031) 564 0213 (tel) | Ms Sarita Heerman
Northway info@energysupplements.co.za
4056
Fresenius Kabi South P.O. Box 4156 0860 203 900 (tel) Contract Manager: Ms Albertha
Africa (Pty) Ltd Halfway House 0800 203 100 (fax) Nel
1685 albertha.nel@fresenius-
kabi.com
Product Manager:Ms Christine
Kotze
christine.kotze@fresenius-
kabi.com
Orders:
orders.fksa@fresenius-
kabi.com
Glycoless (Pty) Ltd P.0. Box 500 (031) 903 5000 (tel) | Ms Zelna Reddy
Amanzimtoti 086 663 2966 (fax) glycoless@telkomsa.net
4125
Kairos Nutrition 4458 Main Road | 082 579 5517 (tel) Ms Michelle Bristow
Hout Bay 086 218 7812 (fax) michelle@kairosnutrition.co.za
7806
Medtronic (Africa) (Pty) | P.O. Box 8108 (011) 542 9500 (tel) | Ms Magda Koen
Ltd Halfway House zaquotations@covidien.com
1685
Nativa (Pty) Ltd Private Bag (012) 664 7110(tel) Ms Ronel Vorster
X1030 086 578 6681(fax) tenders@nativa.co.za
Lyttelton
Centurion
0140
d




Nestle South Africa (Pty) | P.O. Box 50616 (011) 514 6000 (tel) | Queen Poho / Jabu Magubane
Ltd Randburg 011 514 4667 (fax) queen.poho@za.nestle.com/jab
2125 u.magubane@za.nestle.com
Call Centre number
for orders & Orders:
deliveries; 0800 medical.orders@za.nestle.com
000 626
Accounts Payments:
Account payments: Government.NBSAccra@nestle
011 514 6022 .com
Christabel.Mensah@gh.nestle.
com
Ziphelele.Coka@za.nestle.com
Nutricia Southern Africa | Private Bag X 107 | 087 350 2310 (tel) Zandile Hlatshwayo
(Pty) Ltd Bryanston 086 6124711 (fax) info.southafrica@nutricia.com
Gauteng
2021
Pharmacare Ltd t/a P.O.Box 1713 (011) 239 3339 (tel) | Ms Ntsatsi Jonas
Aspen Pharmacare Kelvin 086 559 2017 (fax) njonas@aspenpharma.com
2054
Orders:
INF State@aspenpharma.com
Resaf Nutrition (Pty) Ltd | P.O. Box 1942 (031) 566 5975 (tel) | Mr Jacques Poupard
Umhlanga Rocks [p@resaf.com
4320
Sinapi Manufacturing Postnet Suite 214 | (021) 887 5260 (tel) | Ms Jennifer Jessie Schwella
(Pty) Ltd Private Bag X 086 617 3296 (fax) sales@sinapi.co.za
5061
Stellenbosch
7599
Tempus Dynamics (Pty) | P.O. Box 669 (021) 783 5738 (tel) | Ms Tandiwe Matoti-Mvalo
Ltd Constantia (021) 783 5739 (fax) | Tandi@tempusdynamics.co.za
Cape Town
7848 Accounts:
jubeida@tempusdynamics.co.z
a
Orders:
orders@tempusdynamics.co.za
Thembakonke Projects | 6 Hudson Road (031) 702 2008 (tel) | Mr Derrick Dube
3 Manors derrick@thembakonke.co.za
Pinetown
3610

8. The summary of awards is reflected in the contract circular attached.

‘CMD ©: RT9-2017 Contract Circular Address list

Page 4



f

9. Please find attached the following documents for your information:

9.1.1. General Conditions of Contract
9.1.2. Special Conditions of Contract
9.1.3. Contract Circular

QA

MANTHEPENG TSHINAVHA

for CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER
DATE: 29 NOVEMBER 2017
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